CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST

WNEST Department of Administration State of West Virginia
i;'"& % |Purchasing Division - APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
5; 4 1;7 2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reeme nt AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
: &7l | Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
N c‘: Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
NEm Order Date: 11-15-2022 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0203 3810 CPR2100000002 4 Procurement Folder: 881748
Document Name: Third Party Administrator (TPA) Services for TDC Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Third Party Administrator (TPA) Services for TDC Change Order 3
To Renew Contract
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2021-08-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-01-01
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VS0000037932 Requestor Name: Cynthia L Adkins
EMPOWER RETIREMENT LLC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-3570
8515 E ORCHARD RD Requestor Email: cindy.l.adkins@wv.gov
GREENWOOD VILLAGE co 80111
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 7705473419 Extension:
Discount Details: 2 3
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days -
#1 No 0.0000 0 FILE LOCATION
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC RETIREMENT
4101 MACCORKLE AVE SE 4101 MACCORKLE AVE SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us

-2y -2 SR

WP 11 h5)2022

| Total Order Amount:

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

PURCHASING DI\’ISION AUTHORIZATION

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

L O, A %xf:%?.
DATE.CZ‘ e \Q\

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIEICATION

DATE: Ja- 733X
ELE CTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

J

Date Printed: Nov 15,2022 Order Number:

DATE: | [V"))cﬂ"
ELECT OMGANXUR ON FliLE
\

W29 2tz

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE
CMA 0203 3810 CPR2100000002 4 Page:

1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01

Open End




Extended Description:

Change Order

Change Order No. 3 is issued to renew the original contract according to all temms,
conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized
change orders

Effective date of renewal 1/2/2023 through 1/1/2024.

Renewali Years Remaining: 2

No other changes

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 80161500 0.000000
Service From Service To
2021-08-01 2024-01-01

Commodity Line Description:  Third Party Administrator Services (TPA)

Extended Description:
Third Party Administrator Services (TPA) for the Teachers Defined Contribution (TDC) Retirement Plan

Date Printed: Dec2,2022 Order Number: CMA 0203 3810 CPR2100000002 4 Page: 2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




e Consolidated Public Retirement Board

ieffrey . Fleck

November 3, 2022

Maryheth Daubenspeck
8515 E. Orchard Rd.
Greenwoad Village, CO 80111

Subject: CPR2100000002 ~ Third Party Administrator (TPA) Services for TDC

Dear: Ms. Daubenspeck,

The West Virginia Consolidated Public Retirement Board {CPRB} is offering to renew the subject contract
under the same terms, conditions and pricing as contained in the original contract including ail
authorized change orders. The renewal dates are January 2, 2023 thru January 1, 2024. If your company
agrees to this renewal, please sign below in blue ink and return to my attention.

Should you have any guestions about this letter, please fee! free to give me a call.

Regards,

AR —

Amber Hawkins

WV Consolidated Public Retirernent Board
Phone: (304) 352-6771

Email: ambarchawkins@wivnov

Please complete and return by email:

We agreeto extend the gbntract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in
the origl'- al purchase oyder and any ghange orders theré

\;1 m,pa& ’tﬁwﬂmquck

Print Name



Empowec

COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purci\t_aa"ing Djvision Use: Agency:
Buyer;/ N.1z Liiee, Date: //-/5-2.2. Y (PR
L J Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No. Arbec R Maworios
Whs otz Wrowa doete pw Requisition No.
em Njs e CMA - CPREY % 02
s % Cﬁ“{\/ﬁ&d . PF No.:
BBV 11T

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency’s designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency's preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition's Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

Provided, if
Required

Purch. Div.

Not Required Confirmation

Compliance Check Type Required

1 Specifications and Pricing Page included
2 Use of correct specification template

Use of correct requisition type
3 [cras - CCT or CPO] or [CROM - CMA]

Use of most current terms and

4 conditions
(www state wv.us/admin/purchase/TCP.
pdf)

(%]
Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS %)
Suggested vendors in wvOASIS %]
]
[

Capitol Building Commission
pre-approval

O Ood O Ooo

O OO0 O OoOoOg
O 000 O Ogaoog

g Financing (Governor's Office)
pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation
g Fleet Management Division ] ] ] n
pre-approval
10 Insurance requirements
Commercial General Liability M ] L] O
Automobile Liabitity [ [ ] O
Workers’ Compensation/Employer’s
P l’.)iag:lility 0 u O O
Cyber Liability O O H ]
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater L] ] [ O
Professional Liability | | ] |
Other (specify) O ] M M|
1 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval O ] ] ]
12 Treasurer's Office (banking) ] W O ]
pre-approval
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
13 Two-party agreement ) 4 | e
1 Standard change order language & i | [}
15  Office of Technology ClO approval 0 O = |
Justification for price
16 increases/back ating/other O [ [ H
17  Bond Rider (Construction) -' \)>/ O ] & !
Wewtat Neplew e \W
18 . (
B o tind - o = O =
1 M@J Seanchuse- / il | L
20 \geute v Magpe) o 0 %

*The i 2% ,73:) e a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to con n may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. it s up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



For Purchasing Division Use Only:

I have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

)
Signature: / Z(i( Lo gdit

|

REFERENCE:
1. Specifications and Pricing Page. The specifications and intended pricing evaluation tool (wvOASIS line or
pricing page) must be attached to the requisition for the Purchasing Division to review them.

2. Usage of correct specification template. The Purchasing Division maintains standard format templates on its
website for various purchase types, including but not limited to one-time, services, and open-end RFQ
purchases; RFPs; and EOls. Using the correct specification template ensures language appropriate for the type
of purchase will be contained in the final contract. A copy of these templates can be found on the Purchasing
Division's website at www.sta ; i rchase/forms.htm

3. Use of correct requisition type. Agencies must discern the type of contract needed prior to entering the
requisition in wwOASIS. The requisition type will limit the type of award that can be issued for each solicitation.
Purchasing Division Procedures Handbook, Section 3.3.1.1.

4. Terms and conditions. The agency must complete the General Terms and Conditions using the master copy
maintained by the Purchasing Division, and the revision date on the terms and conditions document must not
be removed or altered in any way. The Purchasing Master Terms and Conditions can be found on the

Purchasing Division’s website at www.state wv.us/admin/purchase/TCP.pdf. Purchasing Division Procedures
Handbook, Section 3.2.4.6.

5. Maximum budgeted amount. This is the maximum amount of funding available for the purchase of the good or
service as determined by the agency prior to requisition submission. This amount determines the agency’s
ability to negotiate and cannot be changed after the bid opening. Purchasing Division Procedures
Handbook, Section 6.9.3.1.

6. Suggested vendors. Suggested vendors are identified at the time an agency conducts its market research and
are placed in the Vendor List or Free Form Vendor fields within the requisition. This ensures the vendors are

made aware of the bidding opportunity.

7. Capitol Building Commission pre-approval. Pre-approval from the Capitol Building Commission is required
before any contract can be bid for work requiring a substantial physical change to the state capitol building or
surrounding complex, before work begins to a building on the capitol complex if not done under a contract, and
prior to processing change orders for work to buildings on the capitol complex above $40,000. Purchasing
Division Procedures Handbook, Section 7.2.

8. Financing pre-approval. Any loan or extension of credit from a bank or other financial institution by any state
agency under the Executive Branch requires pre-approval from the Governor’s Office and must be in the best
financial interest of the state of West Virginia. Per memorandum from the Governor’'s Office.

9. Fleet Management Division pre-approval. Pre-approval by the Fleet Management Division (FMD) is required
to purchase vehicles, unless statutorily exempt. Any request made under the authority of the Fleet Management
Division to increase an agency's fleet size must be approved by the FMD executive director, and all vehicle
purchases, regardless of dollar amount, must be processed through the Purchasing Division. Purchasing
Division Procedures Handbook, Section 7.8.

10. Insurance requirements. RE Purchasing Division Procedures Handbook, Section 3.2.5.3. Appendix C.

Form No. Wv-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



